

			Vendor	Ranking			Page 1 of 1
Letting:	04221104	November 04, 2022 10:30 AM	Call Order	: 004	Contract:	E4W28-R0	
District:	District 4		Counties:	DIST/ST-WIDE	Fed Aid No	: N/A	
Contract Time:	365 CALEN	DAR DAYS			Project(s):	43217057201 ((*)
Contract Desc:		CO TREE TRIM/REMOVAL		HERBICIDE & OUTEAU			

Contract Desc: TREASURE CO TREE TRIM/REMOVAL GRIND, SOD, HERBICIDE & OUTFALL

Ran	k Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	WD GARDNER LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$515,333.35	100.00%
2	T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$630,101.39	122.27%
3	ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$658,313.05	127.75%
4	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,141,558.70	221.52%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED:	BEGIN DATE:	11/29/22	BEGIN TIME	10:30 AM
	END DATE:	12/02/22	END TIME	10:30 AM
				10.007.00

NOTE: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the maximum limiting budgeted amount of \$600,000.00 and not the contractors bid total.



Page 1 of 11

Letting:	04221104	November 04, 2022	Call Order:	004	Contract:	E4W28-R0
District:	District 4		Counties:	DIST/ST-WIDE	Fed Aid No	: N/A
Contract Time:	365 CALENE	DAR DAYS			Project(s):	43217057201 (*)

Contract Descr: TREASURE CO TREE TRIM/REMOVAL GRIND, SOD, HERBICIDE & OUTFALL

The work under this Contract consists of all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to perform tree trimming and removal, herbicide, sod, outfall ditch maintenance and clearing and grubbing for State roadways in Martin, St. Lucie and Indian river Counties.

MAXIMUM LIMITING CONTRACT: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on maximum limiting budgeted amount of \$600,000.00 and not the contractors bid total.

PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

	e No / Item ID n Description	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) WD GAR	DNER LLC	(2) T & M LA SERVIC			MENTAL LAND OPMENT
() in	dicates item is bi	d as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0001	(SODDING (SY						
0005 SEDIM	0104 10 3 ENT BARRIER		1,000.000 LF	2.28000	2,280.00	6.00000	6,000.00	3.50000	3,500.00
0010 FLOAT	0104 11 ING TURBIDIT	Y BARRIER	500.000 LF	1.00000	500.00	28.00000	14,000.00	12.00000	6,000.00
	0104 12 D TURBIDITY ORCED PVC	BARRIER- NYL	900.000 ON LF	1.00000	900.00	19.00000	17,100.00	15.00000	13,500.00
0020 INLET	0104 18 PROTECTION	SYSTEM	200.000 EA	1.00000	200.00	80.00000	16,000.00	35.00000	7,000.00
0025 EMBAN	0120 6 NKMENT		200.000 CY	1.00000	200.00	30.00000	6,000.00	45.00000	9,000.00
	0120 9 1 CLEARING OF ATION, DITCH	LARGE	5,000.000 LF D 15'	10.00000	50,000.00	4.00000	20,000.00	5.50000	27,500.00



11/04/2022

Page 2 of 11

Letting: 04221104 Nov	vember 04, 2	2022 Cal	l Order: 004		Contract:	E4W28-R0	
Line No / Item ID Alternate Item Description	Quantity Units	(1) WD GAR	DNER LLC	(2) T & M LAV SERVIC		(3) ENVIRONN DEVELC	
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (Se	ODDING (SY						
0035 0120 9 2 DITCH CLEARING OF LARGE VEGETATION, DITCH WIDTH 15-30'	2,000.000 LF	12.00000	24,000.00	4.00000	8,000.00	5.90000	11,800.00
0040 0120 9 3 DITCH CLEARING OF LARGE VEGETATION, DITCH WIDTH GREATE THAN 30'	2,000.000 LF R	18.00000	36,000.00	7.00000	14,000.00	9.00000	18,000.00
0045 0430991 1 MITERED END SECT, REPLACE SLAB- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY	99.000 • CY	1.00000	99.00	600.00000	59,400.00	350.00000	34,650.00
0050 0530 3 3 RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE	400.000 TN	1.00000	400.00	175.00000	70,000.00	185.00000	74,000.00
0055 E110 2 CLEARING & GRUBBING	10.000 AC	1,000.00000	10,000.00	3,900.00000	39,000.00	4,500.00000	45,000.00
0060 E120 10 1 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH (SPREAD)	5,000.000 LF	3.00000	15,000.00	5.00000	25,000.00	4.50000	22,500.00
0065 E120 10 2 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH (HAUL)	5,000.000 LF	5.00000	25,000.00	5.00000	25,000.00	6.50000	32,500.00
0070 E120 10 4 CLEAN AND RESHAPE CANAL (3.5' TC 7.0' DEPTH)	500.000 D LF	5.00000	2,500.00	4.00000	2,000.00	10.00000	5,000.00



11/04/2022

Page 3 of 11

Letting: 042211	04 November 04	, 2022 Ca	Il Order: 004		Contract:	E4W28-R0	
Line No / Item ID	Alternate Quantity Units	(1) WD GAR		(2) T & M LA SERVIO			IENTAL LAND
() indicates item is bid as Lu		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(SODDING (S	Υ Υ					
0075 E120 10 5 CLEAN AND RESHAPE CAN DEPTH)	500.000 NAL (> 7.0' LF		2,500.00	4.00000	2,000.00	11.00000	5,500.00
0080 E575 1 SODDING	5,000.000 SY		25,000.00	4.00000	20,000.00	4.50000	22,500.00
0085 E580332 20 TREE REMOVAL (LESS TH	500.000 AN 4") EA		25,000.00	20.00000	10,000.00	25.00000	12,500.00
0090 E580332 21 TREE REMOVAL (4" TO 12"	250.000 ') EA		50,000.00	100.00000	25,000.00	35.00000	8,750.00
0095 E580332 22 TREE REMOVAL (13" TO 24	250.000 4") EA		100,000.00	100.00000	25,000.00	150.00000	37,500.00
0100 E580332 23 TREE REMOVAL (25" TO 36	250.000 S") EA		250.00	300.00000	75,000.00	175.00000	43,750.00
0105 E580332 24 TREE REMOVAL (37" TO 48	50.000 3") EA		25,000.00	400.00000	20,000.00	500.00000	25,000.00
0110 E580332 25 TREE REMOVAL (> 48")	5.000 EA		5,000.00	100.00000	500.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00
0115 E580332 97 TREE TRIMMING	100.000 EA		20,000.00	40.00000	4,000.00	75.00000	7,500.00



Page 4 of 11

Letting: 04221104	November 04,	2022 C al	l Order: 004		Contract:	E4W28-R0	
Line No / Item ID Alterna	ate Quantity Units	(1) WD GAR	DNER LLC	(2) T & M LA SERVIC		(3) ENVIRONM DEVELO	IENTAL LAND
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sur	n	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(SODDING (SY						
0120 E580332 99 TREE AND BRUSH REMOVAL	9.000 AC	1,000.00000	9,000.00	3,000.00000	27,000.00	4,500.00000	40,500.00
0125 E580333 STUMP REMOVAL (LESS THAN 4	498.000 ") EA	25.00000	12,450.00	8.00000	3,984.00	25.00000	12,450.00
0130 E580333 1 STUMP REMOVAL (4" TO 24")	250.000 EA	1.00000	250.00	8.00000	2,000.00	35.00000	8,750.00
0135 E580333 2 STUMP REMOVAL (25" TO 48")	250.000 EA	1.00000	250.00	8.00000	2,000.00	65.00000	16,250.00
0140 E580334 1 STUMP GRINDING (4" TO 24")	100.000 EA	75.00000	7,500.00	25.00000	2,500.00	50.00000	5,000.00
0145 E580334 2 STUMP GRINDING (25" TO 48")	50.000 EA	100.00000	5,000.00	30.00000	1,500.00	250.00000	12,500.00
0150 E580334 3 STUMP GRINDING (> 48")	10.000 EA	100.00000	1,000.00	30.00000	300.00	350.00000	3,500.00
0155 E580337 2 HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION	200.000 I) AC	100.00000	20,000.00	35.00000	7,000.00	75.00000	15,000.00
0160 E580337 3 HERBICIDE (SPOT APPLICATION SF)	10,217.400 < 100 SF	0.25000	2,554.35	0.08000	817.39	0.75000	7,663.05



Page 5 of 11

Letting	j: 04	221104	November 04,	2022 Ca l	l Order: 004		Contract:	E4W28-R0	
	No / Item ID Description	Alternate	e Quantity Units	(1) WD GAR	DNER LLC	(2) T & M LA SERVIC		· · ·	MENTAL LAND OPMENT
() ind	icates item is bio	d as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0001	(SODDING (SY						
	E580337 4 IDE (STRIP ATION)(AQUA	TIC)	250.000 AC	50.00000	12,500.00	60.00000	15,000.00	150.00000	37,500.00
0170 HERBIC	E580337 6 IDE (HAND AF	PPLICATION)	250.000 AC	100.00000	25,000.00	260.00000	65,000.00	75.00000	18,750.00
	0001 SOI	DDING (SY) S	ection Totals:		\$515,333.35		\$630,101.39		\$658,313.05

Contract Grand Totals:	\$515,333.35	\$630,101.39	658,313.05



Page 6 of 11

Letting: 0	4221104 No	ovember 04, 2	2022 Cal	l Order: 004		Contract:	E4W28-R0	
Line No / Item ID Item Description	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MIDWE CONSTRUC					
() indicates item is b	id as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001 (S	SODDING (SY						
0005 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIEF	R	1,000.000 LF	3.00000	3,000.00				
0010 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDIT	TY BARRIER	500.000 LF	15.00000	7,500.00				
0015 0104 12 STAKED TURBIDITY REINFORCED PVC	BARRIER- NYLO	900.000 N LF	25.00000	22,500.00				
0020 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION	SYSTEM	200.000 EA	150.00000	30,000.00				
0025 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		200.000 CY	50.00000	10,000.00				
0030 0120 9 1 DITCH CLEARING O VEGETATION, DITCH		5,000.000 LF 15'	15.00000	75,000.00				
0035 0120 9 2 DITCH CLEARING O VEGETATION, DITCH		2,000.000 LF	25.00000	50,000.00				
0040 0120 9 3 DITCH CLEARING O VEGETATION, DITCH THAN 30'		2,000.000 LF ER	40.00000	80,000.00				



11/04/2022

Tabulation of Bids

Page 7 of 11

Letting:	0422	1104 No	vember 04,	2022 C al	l Order: 004		Contract:	E4W28-R0	
	/ Item ID scription	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MIDW CONSTRUC					
	es item is bid as	Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
S	ECTION: 00	001 (S	ODDING (SY						
MITERED E	30991 1 END SECT, RE NCE USE ONI		99.000 - CY	1,250.00000	123,750.00				
	i30 3 3 UBBLE, BANK	AND SHORE	400.000 TN	350.00000	140,000.00				
	110 2 & GRUBBING	i	10.000 AC	2,250.00000	22,500.00				
	120 10 1 D RESHAPE D	DITCH	5,000.000 LF	2.00000	10,000.00				
	120 10 2 D RESHAPE D	NTCH (HAUL)	5,000.000 LF	3.00000	15,000.00				
	120 10 4 D RESHAPE C I)	CANAL (3.5' TO	500.000 O LF	25.00000	12,500.00				
	120 10 5 D RESHAPE C	CANAL (> 7.0'	500.000 LF	35.00000	17,500.00				
0080 E5 SODDING	575 1		5,000.000 SY	3.00000	15,000.00				
	580332 20 OVAL (LESS 1	ГНАN 4")	500.000 EA	25.00000	12,500.00				



Page 8 of 11

Letting: 042	21104 No	ovember 04, 2	2022 Cal	l Order: 004		Contract:	E4W28-R0	
Line No / Item ID Item Description	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MIDWE CONSTRUC	ESTERN TION, INC				
() indicates item is bid a	s Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0	001 (\$	SODDING (SY						
0090 E580332 21 TREE REMOVAL (4" TO	12")	250.000 EA	150.00000	37,500.00				
0095 E580332 22 TREE REMOVAL (13" TO	O 24")	250.000 EA	250.00000	62,500.00				
0100 E580332 23 TREE REMOVAL (25" T	O 36")	250.000 EA	375.00000	93,750.00				
0105 E580332 24 TREE REMOVAL (37" TO	O 48")	50.000 EA	525.00000	26,250.00				
0110 E580332 25 TREE REMOVAL (> 48")		5.000 EA	1,250.00000	6,250.00				
0115 E580332 97 TREE TRIMMING		100.000 EA	110.00000	11,000.00				
0120 E580332 99 TREE AND BRUSH REM	IOVAL	9.000 AC	1,500.00000	13,500.00				
0125 E580333 STUMP REMOVAL (LES	S THAN 4")	498.000 EA	25.00000	12,450.00				
0130 E580333 1 STUMP REMOVAL (4" T	O 24")	250.000 EA	125.00000	31,250.00				



Page 9 of 11

Letting: 04221104	November 04, 2	2022 Cal	l Order: 004		Contract:	E4W28-R0	
Line No / Item ID Alternate Item Description	Quantity Units	(4) MIDWE CONSTRUC					
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(SODDING (SY						
0135 E580333 2 STUMP REMOVAL (25" TO 48")	250.000 EA	125.00000	31,250.00				
0140 E580334 1 STUMP GRINDING (4" TO 24")	100.000 EA	150.00000	15,000.00				
0145 E580334 2 STUMP GRINDING (25" TO 48")	50.000 EA	150.00000	7,500.00				
0150 E580334 3 STUMP GRINDING (> 48")	10.000 EA	150.00000	1,500.00				
0155 E580337 2 HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)	200.000 AC	200.00000	40,000.00				
0160 E580337 3 HERBICIDE (SPOT APPLICATION < 7 SF)	10,217.400 100 SF	0.50000	5,108.70				
0165 E580337 4 HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)(AQUATIC)	250.000 AC	200.00000	50,000.00				
0170 E580337 6 HERBICIDE (HAND APPLICATION)	250.000 AC	200.00000	50,000.00				
0001 SODDING (SY) Se	ection Totals:		\$1,141,558.70				



Page 10 of 11

Letting:	04221104	November 04,	2022 C	all Order: 004		Contract:	E4W28-R0	
Line No / Item Item Descript		te Quantity Units	(4) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC					
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
	Contract G	Frand Totals:		\$1,141,558.70				



Page 11 of 11

Letting:	04221104	November 04, 2022	Call Order:	004	Contract:	E4W28-R0
		120.57(3), Florida S required by law with	Statutes, or fai nin the time al	thin the time prescribed in s lure to post the bond or othe lowed for filing a bond shall apter 120, Florida Statutes.	er security constitute	